

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2279 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 12, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 14, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 16, delete "EQUITY" and insert "OPPORTUNITY"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 1, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 4, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 11, delete "equity" and insert "opportunity"
- 1.8 Page 2, line 19, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 22, delete "equity" and insert "opportunity"
- 1.10 Page 3, line 26, delete "equity" and insert "opportunity"
- 1.11 Page 4, line 2, delete "equity" and insert "opportunity"
- 1.12 Page 4, line 4, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 1.13 Page 4, line 7, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 1.14 Page 5, line 10, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 1.15 Page 6, line 6, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 1.16 Page 6, line 10, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 1.17 Page 7, line 21, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 1.18 Page 8, delete section 7
- 1.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.20 Amend the title as follows:

- 2.1 Page 1, line 3, delete "Equity" and insert "Opportunity"
- 2.2 Page 1, line 5, delete "establishing a multifamily dwelling grant program;"
- 2.3 Correct the title numbers accordingly